RESOLUTION NO. 2-2009-19

APPOINTING VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION OFFICE INSPECTORS FOR A FOUR-YEAR TERM

WHEREAS, NJSA 57D-126 states that the Construction Officials and Sub-code Officials shall each be appointed for a term of four years; and

WHEREAS, Councilman Klaus, Director of Planning/Zoning and Construction, has recommended the following professionals be appointed to four-year terms effective March 23, 2009;

Chester Dirkes, Lic. #009440, Electrical Sub-code Official and Electrical Inspector Richard Johnson, Lic. #003485, Fire Sub-code Official and Fire Inspector James McHugh, Lic. #008961, Plumbing Sub-code Official and Plumbing Inspector

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that the above named individuals are hereby appointed to the positions as indicated for four-year terms to end March 22, 2012.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON February 10, 2009	
By: John D. Rink, Mayor	Attest: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a F Borough of Barrington at the Council Meet	Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the ing held on February 10, 2009.
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	